2024-25 School Calendar -1st Semester
AUGUST 2024

Freshman Onboarding Sessions

Fall Sports Begin

Department Chair Meetings

New Faculty Orientations

Pancakes & Parking Space Painting

Faculty Orientation

Faculty Orientation

Transfer Student Orientation

Freshman Welcome & Freshman Parent Night

Freshman Orientation - Day #1

Freshman Onboarding: Make-up Session

Red & White Night

4200 West 115" Street -

Chicago, IL 60655

773.881.5300 -

Tuesday-Thursday,
August 6-8, 2024

Time: 8am - 12 N (3 sessions)

Monday, August 12, 2024

Tuesday & Wednesday,
August 13-14. 2024

Thursday & Friday,
August 15-16, 2024

Sunday, August 18, 2024

Monday, August 19, 2024
Time: 10 am - 2:30 pm

Tuesday-Thursday,
August 20-22, 2024
Time: 8 am - 2:30 pm

Thursday, August 22, 2024
Time: 9-11 am

Thursday, August 22, 2024
Time: 7-8:30 pm

Friday, August 23, 2024
Time: 8 am-12 N

Friday, August 23, 2024
Time: 12:45-2:15 pm

Friday, August 23, 2024

www.marist.net



Faculty & Staff Family Mass & Barbecue

Freshman Orientation - Day #2

First Day of School — All Students

Early Dismissal Schedule Day

Senior Seminars

Faculty Meetings

Rally Day Schedule

Football: Morgan Park @ MHS

4200 West 115" Street -

Chicago, IL 60655

Sunday, August 25, 2024
Mass: 3 pm
Barbecue: 4-6:30 pm

Monday, August 26, 2024
Time: 8 am - 12 N

Tuesday, August 27, 2024

Tuesday-Thursday,
August 27-29, 2024

Tuesday-Thursday,
August 27-29, 2024
Time: 1:30-2:40 pm

Tuesday-Thursday
August 27-29, 2024
Time: 1:30-2:40 pm

Friday, August 30, 2024

Saturday, August 31, 2024
Time: 1:30 pm

773.881.5300 - www.marist.net



SEPTEMBER, 2024

Labor Day - No School

Late Start Schedule

Marist Math Begins

Opening School Mass - Mass Schedule
Late Start Schedule

Friday at Marist

Football: Montini @ MHS
& Hall of Fame Night

ACT Test @ Marist
Freshman Retreat #1
Freshman Retreat #2
Late Start Schedule

College App Seminar - Seniors

Back to School Night

Late Start Schedule

Friday at Marist

Football: MHS @ Joliet Catholic
Freshman Retreat #3

Meet Marist

4200 West 115" Street -  Chicago, IL 60655

Monday, September 2, 2024
Thursday, September 5, 2024
Tuesday, September 3, 2024
Wednesday, Sept. 11, 2024
Thursday, September 12, 2024

Friday, September 13, 2024

Friday, September 13, 2024
Saturday, September 14, 2024
Tuesday, September 17, 2024
Wednesday, Sept. 18, 2024
Thursday, September 19, 2024

Thursday, September 19, 2024
Time: 8-9:10 am

Thursday, September 19, 2024
Time: 6:30-8:30 pm

Friday, September 20, 2024
Friday, September 20, 2024
Friday, September 20, 2024
Tuesday, September 24, 2024

Tuesday, September 24, 2024

773.881.5300 - www.marist.net



Freshman Retreat #4 Wednesday, Sept. 25, 2024

Late Start Schedule Thursday, September 26, 2024

College App Seminar - Seniors Thursday, September 26, 2024
Time: 8-9:10 am

Friday at Marist Friday, September 27, 2024

Football: MHS @ IC Prep Friday, September 27, 2024

Freshman-Sophomore Homecoming Dance Saturday, September 28, 2024

Time: 7-9:30 pm

Professional Development Day - No School Monday, September 30, 2024

4200 West 115" Street -  Chicago, IL 60655 - 773.881.5300 - www.marist.net



OCTOBER, 2024

Late Start Schedule

Friday at Marist

Rally Schedule - Homecoming Rally
Football: Providence at MHS

Junior-Senior Homecoming Dance

Senior Pictures

Parent Teacher Conferences - No School
PSAT Test

No School

Football: Marist at St. Ignatius

Monday at Marist

Elyssa’s Mission Presentation

Kairos Retreat (Girls)

Meet Marist

Late Start Schedule

Friday at Marist

Football: Marmion at MHS

Honor Society Inductions

4200 West 115" Street -  Chicago, IL 60655

Thursday, October 3, 2024
Friday, October 4, 2024
Friday, October 4, 2024
Friday, October 4, 2024

Saturday, October 5, 2024
Time: 7-9:30 pm

Thursday-Saturday,
October 10-12, 2024

Thursday, October 10, 2024
Thursday, October 10, 2024
Friday, October 11, 2024
Friday, October 11, 2024
Monday, October 14, 2024
Tuesday, October 15, 2024

Tuesday-Friday,
October 15-18, 2024

Wednesday, October 16, 2024
Thursday, October 17. 2024
Friday, October 18, 2024
Friday, October 18, 2024

Monday, October 21, 2024

773.881.5300 - www.marist.net



Sophomore Retreat #1 Tuesday, October 22, 2024

Sophomore Retreat #2 Wednesday, October 23, 2024
Late Start Schedule Thursday, October 24, 2024
Friday at Marist Friday, October 25, 2024
Football: Notre Dame at MHS Friday, October 25, 2024
Open House Sunday, October 27, 2024

Time: 11 am - 3 pm
Late Start Schedule Monday, October 28, 2024
Underclassmen Yearbook Photos Monday-Thursday, Oct. 28-31, 2024
Kairos Retreat (Boys) Tuesday-Friday, October 29 -

November 1, 2024

Late Start Schedule Thursday, October 31, 2024

4200 West 115" Street -  Chicago, IL 60655 - 773.881.5300 - www.marist.net



NOVEMBER, 2024

Mass Schedule - All Saints Day
Faculty Retreat - No School
Junior Ring Presentations (Lunch Periods)

Kairos Retreat (Girls)

Meet Marist
Late Start Schedule
Friday at Marist

Fall Play

Sophomore Retreat #3
Sophomore Retreat #4

Late Start Schedule

Freshman Parent Mix & Mingle

Junior Ring Orders

Friday at Marist
Professional Development Day - No School

Kairos Retreat (Boys)

Late Start Schedule

4200 West 115" Street -  Chicago, IL 60655

Friday, November 1, 2024
Monday, November 4, 2024
Tuesday, November 5, 2024

Tuesday-Friday,
November 5-8, 2024

Wednesday, November 6, 2024
Thursday, November 7, 2024
Friday, November 8, 2024

Thursday - Saturday,
November 7-9, 2024

Tuesday, November 12, 2024
Wednesday, November 13, 2024
Thursday, November 14, 2024
Thursday, November 14, 2024

Thursday & Friday,
November 14-15, 2024

Friday, November 15, 2024
Monday, November 18, 2024

Tuesday - Friday,
November 19-22, 2024

Thursday, November 21, 2024

773.881.5300 - www.marist.net



Friday at Marist Friday, November 22, 2024

Thanksgiving Prayer Service (Mass Schedule) Monday, November 25, 2024
Yearbook Pick-up: Class of 2024 Wednesday, November 27, 2024
Thanksgiving Break - No School Wednesday-Friday,

November 27-29, 2024

4200 West 115" Street -  Chicago, IL 60655 - 773.881.5300 - www.marist.net



DECEMBER, 2024

Underclassmen Yearbook Photos - Retakes Monday, December 2, 2024
Giving Tuesday Tuesday, December 3, 2024
Late Start Schedule Thursday, December 5, 2024
Junior Ring Orders Thursday, December 5, 2024
Friday at Marist Friday, December 6, 2024

Meet Marist Friday, December 6, 2024
Entrance Exam Saturday, December 7, 2024
2nd Annual: A Night of Honor, Glory & Fame Saturday, December 7, 2024
Faculty Breakfast with Santa Sunday, December 15, 2024
Ugly Christmas Sweater Day Monday, December 9, 2024
Christmas Mass & Concert (Mass Schedule) Wednesday, December 11, 2024
Christmas Choral Concert Wednesday, December 11, 2024
Late Start Schedule Thursday, December 12, 2024
Christmas Band Concert Thursday, December 12, 2024
1st Semester Exams Tuesday, Friday,

December 17-20, 2024

Christmas Break Monday, December 23 —
Friday, January 3, 2024

4200 West 115" Street -  Chicago, IL 60655 - 773.881.5300 - www.marist.net



2024-25 School Calendar - 2nd Semester

JANUARY, 2025

Professional Development - No School
School Resumes

Junior College Nights

Late Start Schedule

Kairos Retreat (Girls)

Late Start Schedule

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - No School

Late Start Schedule

Rally Schedule - Winter Rally

Catholic Schools Week Mass - Mass Schedule

Kairos Retreat (Boys)

Grammar School T-Shirt Day
Late Start Schedule

Faculty Appreciation Day
Student Appreciation Day

Freshman Father-Daughter Dance

4200 West 115" Street -

Chicago, IL 60655

773.881.5300 -

Monday, January 6, 2025
Tuesday, January 7, 2025

Wednesday & Thursday,
January 8-9, 2025

Thursday, January 9, 2025

Tuesday - Friday,
January 14-17, 2025

Thursday, January 16, 2025
Monday, January 20, 2025
Tuesday, January 23, 2025
Friday, January 24, 2025
Tuesday, January 28, 2025

Tuesday - Friday,
January 28-31, 2025

Wednesday, January 29, 2025
Thursday, January 20, 2025
Thursday, January 30, 2025
Friday, January 31, 2025

Friday, January 31, 2025

www.marist.net



FEBRUARY, 2025

Freshman Mother-Son Dance

Late Start Schedule

Professional Development Day - No School
Junior Day College 101 Seminar

ACT Test @ Marist

Mass Schedule

Late Start Schedule

Presidents’ Day Break - No School

Late Start Schedule
Freshman-Sophomore Winter Dance

Kairos Retreat (Girls)

Late Start Schedule

4200 West 115" Street -  Chicago, IL 60655

Saturday, February 1, 2025
Thursday, February 6, 2025
Friday, February 7, 2025
Friday, February 7, 2025
Saturday, February 8, 2025
Tuesday, February 11, 2025
Thursday, February 13, 2025

Friday, February 14 —
Monday, February 17, 2025

Thursday, February 20, 2025
Saturday, February 22, 2025

Tuesday - Friday,
February 25-28. 2025

Thursday, February 27, 2025

773.881.5300 - www.marist.net



MARCH, 2025

Incoming Freshman Parent Night Tuesday, March 4, 2025
Ash Wednesday Mass - Mass Schedule Wednesday, March 5, 2025
Late Start Schedule Thursday, March 6, 2025
Junior Ring Mass Wednesday, March 12, 2025
Late Start Schedule Thursday, March 13, 2025
College & Career Night Thursday, March 13, 2025
School Musical Thursday-Sunday,

March 13-15, 2025

No School — Spring Break Monday, March 17 -
Friday, March 21, 2025

Kairos Retreat (Boys) Tuesday - Friday,
March 25 - 28, 2025

Late Start Schedule Thursday, March 27, 2025

4200 West 115" Street -  Chicago, IL 60655 - 773.881.5300 - www.marist.net



APRIL, 2025

Senior Prom Parent Meetings

Late Start Schedule

Senior Father-Daughter Dance
Professional Development Day - No School
All School Testing Day/Senior Seminar Day

Kairos Retreat (Grils)

Late Start Schedule
Senior Mother-Son Dance

Easter Break - No School

Late Start Schedule
Champagnat Week Begins

Junior Spring Dance

Marcellin’s Marketplace
Champagnat Mass - Mass Schedule

Spring Band Concert

4200 West 115" Street -  Chicago, IL 60655

Monday & Tuesday,
April 1-2, 2025

Thursday, April 3, 2025
Friday, April 4, 2025
Monday, April 7, 2025
Tuesday, April 8, 2025

Tuesday - Friday,
April 8-11, 2025

Thursday, April 10, 2025
Saturday, April 12, 2025

Thursday, April 17 -
Tuesday, April 22, 2025

Thursday, April 24, 2025
Thursday, April 24,2025

Saturday, April 26, 2025
Time: 7-10 pm

Sunday, April 27, 2025
Wednesday, April 30, 2025

Wednesday, April 30, 2025

773.881.5300 - www.marist.net



MAY, 2025

Champagnat Day - Day of Giving Thursday, May 1, 2025
Rally Schedule (Spring Rally) Thursday, May 1, 2025
Senior Art Show Thursday, May 1, 2025
Jazz Band Concert Thursday, May 1, 2025
Senior Choral Concert Thursday, May 1, 2025
Senior Prom Friday, May 2, 2025
Grandparent Mass, Breakfast & Bingo Sunday, May 4, 2025
Senior Awards Night Sunday, May 4, 2025
Late Start Schedule Thursday, May 8, 2025
Seniors’ Last Day, Senior Lunch & College Day Wednesday, May 14, 2025
Senior Exams Thursday & Friday,

May 15 - 16, 2025
Senior Exams Monday & Tuesday,

May 19- 20, 2025
Graduation Practice Wednesday, May 21, 2025
Baccalaureate Mass Wednesday, May 21, 2025
Graduation Thursday, May 22, 2025
No School Friday, May 23, 2025
2" Semester Exams Tues-Friday, May 27 — 30. 2025
Grades Due Monday, June 2, 2025

4200 West 115" Street -  Chicago, IL 60655 - 773.881.5300 - www.marist.net



4200 West 115" Street -  Chicago, IL 60655 - 773.881.5300 - www.marist.net



